ELECTRICAL

Supply Voltage 12-24Vdc Nominal (8-32VDC)
Standby Current <50 mA

Communication BUS | CAN

MTBF

204291 hours (in accordance with
MIL-HDBK-217 — operating
environment

Ground Mobile)

MECHANICAL

Connector Deutsch DT04-4P

Switch Life 3 million operations

Mounting Studs #10-32 Steel

Keypad Silicone rubber with polyurethane
hardcoat

PC Board 1,6mm thick, Nema Grade FR-4,
double clad with 1oz copper

Operating -40°C to +70°C

Temperature

Storage Temperature |-40°C to +85°C

Thermal Shock

-40°C to +85°C According to table 2 of
1SO16750-4

UV Protection

UVB 400 hours

Salt Spray

Per ASTMB117

Chemical Resistance

Deet, Engine Cleaner, Isopropyl
Alcohol,

Suntan Lotion, Multi-Purpose Cleaner,
Orange Citrus Cleaner, Muriatic Acid

Ingress protection

Rating

IP67/1P69K

70.00 mm

16.30 mm

0.64"

181.50 mm

7.14”

165.00 mm

6.49"

(X2) 16.30 mm

0.64”

KW #10 - 32 STUDS ,

136.14

5.36"

MOUNTING NOTES:
Nuts thread: #10-32
Maximum torque: 0,8Nm

NOTE: ALL CONNECTION WIRES
ARE THE SAME LENGTH






